
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Abrams, Bryan Andrew

DL#: A165-061-89-102-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-026130-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-S7E-   10/18/2018

DISPOSITION:

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 months or less

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Arana, Heydi Lorena

DL#:  ()

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Maurer, Valerie Anne
Officer Witness:

   Mulholland, Sally

11-2018-TR-024119-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-TRE-   09/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Armenteros, Eric Roque

DL#: A655-216-99-256-1 (Fl)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reed, Jason M

11-2018-TR-025920-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-OHE-   10/15/2018

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, November 26, 2018  2:17 pm Page 1 of 30



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Askar, Bassam Naim

DL#: A260-074-78-124-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

11-2018-TR-025578-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-YIE-   08/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.089(1)

Fail to drive in single lane (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Barone, Michael John

DL#: B650-550-72-297-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025708-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-IYE-   10/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.305(3)(a)

Texting While Driving/Wireless Communications 

Devices Violation - 1st Offense

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Barone, Michael John

DL#: B650-550-72-297-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025709-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-IZE-   10/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, November 26, 2018  2:17 pm Page 2 of 30



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.1936(2)(a)

Open container of alcohol in vehicle - driver cited

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Barone, Michael John

DL#: B650-550-72-297-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025710-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-J0E-   10/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 61

Posted Speed: 30

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Castro Davila, Chelsea Ofelia

DL#: C236-114-01-582-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Spina, Tony

11-2018-TR-027209-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-6PE-   11/03/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Cavaluzzo Muggeo, Jaclynn

DL#: C142-420-53-842-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-025252-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-AHE-   10/04/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Clavijo Arisso, Javier

DL#: C412-420-98-448-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-027517-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-BIE-   11/08/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 59

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Colotti, David S

DL#: 282589399 (NY)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025683-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-I7E-   10/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.241(3)

Lamps improper aim, adjust, mount

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Cornacchia, Dominick Austin

DL#: C652161992170 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reed, Jason M

11-2018-TR-026807-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-0SE-   10/27/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 68

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Diaz Gonzalez, Fabian

DL#: D252-240-72-423-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Schlichte, Jonathan

11-2018-TR-023556-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-LEE-   09/15/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 days

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Espinoza Quintana, Yader Geronimo

DL#: E215-967-84-342-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-020749-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-C1E-   08/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Estrada, Andres

DL#: E236000712810 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Zicconi, James

11-2018-TR-026981-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AF-JQE-4   10/29/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.123(2)(b)

Failed to yield at four way stop (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Falkowski, Paul T

DL#: F02876198309512 (NJ)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

11-2018-TR-019195-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-SZE-   07/19/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Febles, Fernando

DL#: F142240613340 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-026263-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-UVE-   10/19/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 30

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Figueroa, Lilianet

DL#: F260520925250 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-024206-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-VCE-   09/22/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.066(1)(d)

Fail to provide proof of insurance - crash (30)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Formelus, Grace Rose

DL#: F654316629530 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Vasquez, Daniel

11-2018-TR-025823-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-LXE-   10/12/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.646(1)

Proof of insurance required (by owners, lessee of 

vehicle only) - exclusions taxicabs limousines or 

motorcycles (30)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Fortune, Jesumene

DL#: F635-420-91-789-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-023986-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-R8E-   09/19/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Frias Ramos, Dairon

DL#: F626-160-88-018-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-025776-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-KHE-   10/11/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

320.07(3)(b)

Expired motor vehicle registration > 6 months first 

offense

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Frisone, Vincent Thomas

DL#: F625878900870 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Zicconi, James

11-2018-TR-024244-0001-XX

Citation#: A5AK-2NE-9   09/21/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.15(1)

DL not carried, exhibit on demand

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gallagher, Anthony Andrew

DL#: G426-001-95-083-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-018351-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-G4E-   07/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1985(1)

Improper backing

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Garcia Galeas, Merci Cristina

DL#: G622-543-99-803-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   McGregor, Robert

11-2018-TR-026054-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-3QE-1   10/16/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.2074(5)

ATV improper operation on public roads, streets, 

highways

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Garcia, Christopher Dwayne

DL#: G620104894600 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-024702-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-02E-   09/27/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gongora Louzado, Miguel

DL#: G526-540-91-124-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Stauffer, Jason

11-2018-TR-026123-0001-XX

Citation#: 2379-FVV-2   10/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gongora Louzado, Miguel

DL#: G526-540-91-124-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Stauffer, Jason

11-2018-TR-026124-0001-XX

Citation#: 2378-FVV-1   10/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, November 26, 2018  2:17 pm Page 9 of 30



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gonzalez Mederos, Lorenzo Miguel

DL#: G524533391500 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

11-2018-TR-025746-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-JME-   10/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.2074(5)

ATV improper operation on public roads, streets, 

highways

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gutierrez, Justin Henry

DL#: G362428002670 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-024703-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-03E-   09/27/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 65

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Harris, Octavia Noelle

DL#: H620-654-89-809-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   McGilvrey, James

11-2018-TR-023503-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-JKE-   09/14/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.121(1)

Fail to yield to vehicle in intersection (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hernandez Careaga, Felix

DL#: H655-240-58-065-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-019661-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEM-VYE-   07/25/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hernandez Torres, Miguel

DL#: H655-540-65-003-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025620-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-GDE-   10/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 59

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hernandez, Antonio Robert

DL#: H655-016-83-281-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021557-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-O1E-   08/20/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hernandez, Raldo

DL#: H655-720-93-053-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-023223-0001-XX

Citation#: 

DISPOSITION:

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hort, Zdenek

DL#: 200285005 (FF)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Hollander, Lee
Officer Witness:

   Tobler, Jarah

11-2018-TR-027233-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-8KE-4   11/03/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hort, Zdenek

DL#: 200285005 (FF)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Hollander, Lee
Officer Witness:

   Tobler, Jarah

11-2018-TR-027234-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-8LE-6   11/03/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.151(1)(a)

Improper right turn (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Hudson, Garrett Joseph

DL#: H325-290-85-162-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Sena, Joseph

11-2018-TR-021766-0001-XX

Citation#: A1L3-T9P-   08/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Jandali, Karam

DL#: J534-500-92-468-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Walton, Dean

11-2018-TR-027319-0001-XX

Citation#: A28U-U5P-   11/04/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Justice, Amy Sue

DL#: J232-017-65-801-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   McGregor, Robert

Witness:

   Hollingsworth, Glen Craig

   Hollingsworth, Marsha

11-2018-TR-025375-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-3ME-4   10/06/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Kempley, John Richard

DL#: K514-476-51-176-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Schickfus, Ryan

11-2018-TR-026865-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AD-PPE-1   10/26/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Landes, Phyllis

DL#: L532-660-55-582-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025510-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-E6E-   10/08/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 64

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Lieber, Cindy Ann

DL#: L160-101-57-966-1 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-026156-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-SZE-   10/18/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Lopez, Jorge A

DL#: L120-421-87-251-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Faett, Joshua Joseph
Officer Witness:

   Zerpa, Edwin

11-2018-TR-023576-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-M4E-   09/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Lumbi Galeano, Luimer Ottoniel

DL#: L512-534-86-370-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Walton, Dean

11-2018-TR-026119-0001-XX

Citation#: A28U-TZP-   10/12/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 days

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Marciano, Michael Alexander

DL#: M625541961360 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-024960-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-3XE-   10/01/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Martin, Sean Drew

DL#: M635784782040 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Casassa, Mark Alan
Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

11-2018-TR-022028-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-YEE-   08/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Martin, Sean Drew

DL#: M635784782040 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Casassa, Mark Alan
Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

11-2018-TR-022029-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-YFE-   08/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.126(1)(b)1

Fail to move over for emergency vehicle or wrecker

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Martinez Gonzalez, Vianett

DL#: M635-860-75-184-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Smith, Terence

11-2018-TR-025067-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-5LE-   10/02/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 76

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Martinez Rivero, Danys Elian

DL#: M635165993620 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-026278-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-VLE-   10/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mcclay, Ronald Martin

DL#: M240-733-48-295-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025743-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-JHE-   10/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Medina Quevedo, Norge

DL#: M352-620-70-019-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Rowley, Christopher

11-2018-TR-025921-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-OIE-   10/15/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Meischeid, Mark Joseph

DL#: 000042020537 (NC)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Smith, Terence

11-2018-TR-025486-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-DFE-   10/08/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 days

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Miranda, Armando

DL#: M653000950560 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-018444-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-HVE-   07/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Molina, Carlos Alberto

DL#: M450-101-74-415-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

11-2018-TR-025531-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-ERE-   10/08/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 74

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Neptune, Paul Michael

DL#: N135-693-95-048-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-024230-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-W5E-   09/23/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Nettles, Justin Tyler

DL#: N342-438-92-292-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Faett, Joshua Joseph
Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

11-2018-TR-017317-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-2XE-   06/28/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 65

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Noel, Reginal Fred

DL#: N400-726-88-418-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-019181-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-SLE-   07/19/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Noel, Reginal Fred

DL#: N400726884180 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-019182-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-SME-   07/19/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Noretsky, Jared Sheldon

DL#: N632-437-93-150-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Yaxley, Beatrice

11-2018-TR-026666-0001-XX

Citation#: A5G0-HDE-   10/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 51

Posted Speed: 35

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Northrop, William Wayne

DL#: N636-939-41-170-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Smith, Lorenzo

11-2018-TR-025187-0001-XX

Citation#: A1X9-4RP-   09/30/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Osceola, Evan Billy

DL#: O240-202-91-062-0 (Fl)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Taquechel, Arturo Alejandro Jr
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-025855-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-N2E-   10/13/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Pereira, Keith Jay

DL#: P660-510-66-133-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

11-2018-TR-026840-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-21E-   10/28/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 56

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Perez Sanchez, Roberto

DL#: P625-720-81-344-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025011-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-4KE-   10/02/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.089(1)

Fail to drive in single lane (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Puebla Pons, Angel Eduardo

DL#: P141-005-55-282-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

11-2018-TR-024804-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-24E-   09/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 66

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ramos, Roberto

DL#: R520720662860 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-026277-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-VKE-   10/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.217(1)(a)

Vehicle without lights between twilight to sunrise

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Richards, Evan Dennis

DL#: R263-204-01-362-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Stafford, Jeffrey

11-2018-TR-024619-0001-XX

Citation#: A36I-AVP-   09/22/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rizzi, Angela Lorie

DL#: R200-012-68-781-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

11-2018-TR-025516-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-ECE-   10/08/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rodriguez, Vincent

DL#: R362-860-63-466-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Nelson, Erik

11-2018-TR-025751-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-JRE-   10/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Roldan, Enrique Ulises

DL#: R435-218-98-174-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-027042-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-47E-   10/30/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 days

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Roldan, Enrique Ulises

DL#: R435-218-98-174-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-027043-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-48E-   10/30/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 102

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rolo, Pablo Jesus

DL#: R400-670-91-269-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-026137-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-SFE-   10/18/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.605(1)

Tag - none, obscured, defaced, improper display

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Schechinger, Andrew J

DL#: S252-010-76-123-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Martinez, Emilio

11-2018-TR-024142-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AF-JBE-7   09/21/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Schramn, Jennifer Lynne

DL#: S650-432-62-784-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

11-2018-TR-025613-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-G6E-   10/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Silva Lafourcade, Claudio Andres

DL#: S414-101-60-096-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Schlichte, Jonathan

11-2018-TR-026853-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-2GE-   10/28/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Soler, Janice

DL#: S460-420-98-829-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-026854-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-2HE-   10/28/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Spinogatti, Vincent Michael

DL#: S152-873-89-226-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Sushil, Lonnie

11-2018-TR-026667-0001-XX

Citation#: A4HA-FPE-   10/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Swist, Jessica Daruka

DL#: S230424526390 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025877-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-NTE-   10/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.089(1)

Fail to drive in single lane (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Telusnord, Vertilus James

DL#: T425-870-74-164-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Orange, Ruth Damys
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-020255-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-55E-   08/02/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.530(2)

No, defective, improper chains while tow

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Toribio, Rafael E

DL#: T610-725-61-375-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

11-2018-TR-025636-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-GUE-   10/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.126(1)(b)2

Fail to slow down for emergency vehicle or wrecker

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Torres Gonzalez, Eduardo

DL#: T625200823310 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Rouleau, Catherine

11-2018-TR-025878-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-NUE-   10/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Torres, Mariela

DL#: T620-540-67-567-1 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Marvin, Robert

11-2018-TR-025189-0001-XX

Citation#: 4899-GWF-4   09/27/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 67

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Torres, Maybi

DL#: T620-540-78-601-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Koegler, Gordon

Bazaz, Salim Joseph

Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-026027-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-Q4E-   10/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Travieso, Suarmis

DL#: T612780819600 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-025101-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-6NE-   10/03/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 60

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Trevino, Jesus Salinos

DL#: T615437640910 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-026805-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-0QE-   10/27/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 72

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ulloa, Joaquin Cabrera

DL#: U400-423-45-111-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-025939-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-P2E-   10/15/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ulloa, Nelson

DL#: U400620621020 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-026297-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-WAE-   10/21/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Velarde, Eduardo

DL#: V463-200-94-441-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   McGilvrey, James

11-2018-TR-027198-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-6DE-   11/02/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Watkins, Trudy Lynn

DL#: W325812715310 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Koegler, Gordon

Bazaz, Salim Joseph

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

11-2018-TR-026276-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-VJE-   10/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Wood, Corey Michael

DL#: W300-113-85-366-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-026074-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-R7E-   10/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 68

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Zaitsev, Boris Olegovich

DL#: Z321-074-68-378-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Vasquez, Daniel

11-2018-TR-026860-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEQ-2NE-   10/28/2018
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